
1/5/20 Game #1 Gold: 44
Blue: 58

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Farnan, Patrick 1 2 8 0 1 2 9 1 2 4 3 5
Pierce, Kenny 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 1 2
Hoffner, Matt 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 5
Ledington, Mark 4 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
Palmer, Daniel 5 4 8 3 9 7 17 2 2 4 0 19
Clark, Colin 6 1 8 2 2 3 10 0 0 3 1 8
Stivers, Tom 7 1 1 0 3 1 4 0 0 1 2 2
Weikel, Don 8 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 0 0

Team Totals 10 31 7 19 17 50 3 4 22 8 44

2 Point Field Goal % 32.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 36.8%
Overall Field Goal % 34.0%
Free Throw % 75.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Peniston, Chris 1 2 6 1 4 3 10 1 5 9 2 8
Dudley, Lance 2 0 3 3 4 3 7 0 0 4 2 9
Gnau, Brian 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Green, Alex 4 8 11 0 1 8 12 0 0 5 3 16
Williams, Neal 5 3 6 0 1 3 7 3 6 4 1 9
Timbario, Matt 6 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 3 0 4
Gelhaus, Jeff 7 6 14 0 2 6 16 0 0 15 2 12
Glover, Mark 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals 21 47 4 12 25 59 4 11 41 10 58

2 Point Field Goal % 44.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 42.4%
Free Throw % 36.4%



1/5/20 Game #2 Red: 52
Green: 61

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Tindall, Jeff 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kerrick, Andy 2 1 4 4 6 5 10 0 0 12 3 14
Spurling, Brian 3 2 7 0 2 2 9 0 0 4 4 4
Dant, Steve 4 2 5 1 3 3 8 0 0 6 4 7
Davenport, Aaron 5 5 12 0 0 5 12 1 2 5 0 11
Kemme, John 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Cox, Wyatt 7 1 5 2 8 3 13 0 0 4 1 8
Brutcher, Brad 8 3 8 0 9 3 17 2 2 6 0 8

Team Totals 14 41 7 28 21 69 3 4 40 12 52

2 Point Field Goal % 34.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 30.4%
Free Throw % 75.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 3 5 2 9 5 14 0 0 7 0 12
Flynn, Aron 2 1 4 0 2 1 6 0 1 4 0 2
Marshall, J. J. 3 1 4 0 1 1 5 0 2 5 0 2
Hart, Brian 4 6 8 3 7 9 15 1 3 6 2 22
Wheatley, Tommy 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hudson, Charlie 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Meyer, Kenyon 7 4 9 0 1 4 10 0 0 14 3 8
Moore, Juston 8 3 7 3 6 6 13 0 1 10 1 15

Team Totals 18 39 8 26 26 65 1 7 46 6 61

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 40.0%
Free Throw % 14.3%



1/5/20 Game #3 White: 52
Black: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 2 2 0 8 2 10 0 1 9 3 4
Dattilo, Jeff 2 6 9 0 1 6 10 5 6 13 3 17
Edlin, Gary 3 5 8 2 3 7 11 0 0 9 3 16
Meredith, Scott 4 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 1 2
Gorter, Brent 5 1 7 0 4 1 11 0 0 5 2 2
Gagel, Todd 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
Kyde, Kevin 7 3 10 0 0 3 10 3 7 8 2 9
Ramsey, Mike 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Team Totals 19 39 2 19 21 58 8 14 47 16 52

2 Point Field Goal % 48.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 10.5%
Overall Field Goal % 36.2%
Free Throw % 57.1%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Thornbury, Daniel 1 2 6 4 11 6 17 9 10 6 1 25
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 5 3 7
Kleier, Sean 3 0 2 2 7 2 9 0 0 4 0 6
Doutrick, Chuck 4 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 3 6
Adair, Larry 5 4 6 0 0 4 6 0 3 4 4 8
Decanini, Paul 6 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
Parkinson, Paul 7 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 4 3 2 2
Lynn, Will 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 10 24 8 22 18 46 13 19 23 13 57

2 Point Field Goal % 41.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 36.4%
Overall Field Goal % 39.1%
Free Throw % 68.4%



1/5/20 Game #4 Purple: 49
Maroon: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Young, Bob 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hayden, James 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 4 4 7
Melendez, Sancho 3 4 5 0 2 4 7 1 2 6 4 9
Franklin, Steve 4 4 10 1 3 5 13 1 4 3 3 12
Marshall, Perry 5 0 4 2 5 2 9 0 0 9 2 6
Scharfenberger, John 6 7 13 0 0 7 13 1 2 3 5 15
Pavoni, Joe 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Bosse, Dan 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Team Totals 16 34 4 12 20 46 5 10 27 18 49

2 Point Field Goal % 47.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 43.5%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hildreth, Bryan 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 3
Jury, Jim 2 0 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 3 1 3
Willinger, Ken 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ransdell, Ken 4 3 7 2 3 5 10 4 6 3 4 16
Brinke, Rob 5 1 3 0 1 1 4 2 4 4 1 4
Miescke, Mike 6 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
Latkovski, Dominic 7 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 8 7 1 13
Eskridge, David 8 7 14 1 3 8 17 1 5 17 3 18

Team Totals 17 35 4 12 21 47 11 24 36 15 57

2 Point Field Goal % 48.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 44.7%
Free Throw % 45.8%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 5th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

9 Green Team 4            1            0.800

1 White Team 4            2            0.667

8 Maroon Team 3            2            0.600

3 Black Team 3            3            0.500

6 Purple Team 3            3            0.500

2 Gold Team 2            3            0.400

4 Blue Team 2            3            0.400

7 Orange Team 2            3            0.400

5 Red Team 1            4            0.200

Thanks to our league sponsors and
please be sure to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #1 White Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 6            10          17          0.588     10          38          0.263     20          55          0.364     2            3            0.667     32          5.3         10          52          8.7         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 6            30          58          0.517     1            7            0.143     31          65          0.477     25          38          0.658     75          12.5       11          88          14.7       
Edlin, Gary 3 4            9            18          0.500     9            16          0.563     18          34          0.529     0            0            -        14          3.5         10          45          11.3       
Meredith, Scott 4 6            3            5            0.600     9            26          0.346     12          31          0.387     5            8            0.625     8            1.3         7            38          6.3         
Gorter, Brent 5 6            4            20          0.200     7            18          0.389     11          38          0.289     1            2            0.500     22          3.7         7            30          5.0         
Gagel, Todd 6 5            2            5            0.400     0            3            -        2            8            0.250     0            4            -        10          2.0         4            4            0.8         
Kyde, Kevin 7 5            17          40          0.425     1            1            1.000     18          41          0.439     11          19          0.579     49          9.8         13          48          9.6         
Ramsey, Mike 8 3            1            2            0.500     2            5            0.400     3            7            0.429     0            1            -        0            0.0         1            8            2.7         

Team Totals 6            76          165        0.461     39          114        0.342     115        279        0.412     44          75          0.587     210        35.0       63          313        52.2       
Opponent Totals 6            69          181        0.381     28          112        0.250     97          293        0.331     38          63          0.603     158        26.3       73          260        43.3       
Differential 7            (16)        0.080     11          2            0.092     18          (14)        0.081     6            12          (0.016)   52          8.7         (10)        53          8.9         

TEAM #2 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Farnan, Patrick 1 4            15          40          0.375     1            3            0.333     16          43          0.372     3            5            0.600     35          8.8         11          36          9.0         
Pierce, Kenny 2 3            2            7            0.286     0            5            -        2            12          0.167     2            2            1.000     12          4.0         5            6            2.0         
Hoffner, Matt 3 5            4            12          0.333     10          22          0.455     14          34          0.412     5            9            0.556     25          5.0         2            43          8.6         
Ledington, Mark 4 5            5            11          0.455     3            12          0.250     8            23          0.348     1            1            1.000     13          2.6         9            20          4.0         
Palmer, Daniel 5 4            12          26          0.462     13          30          0.433     25          56          0.446     12          15          0.800     13          3.3         7            75          18.8       
Clark, Colin 6 5            9            32          0.281     3            10          0.300     12          42          0.286     0            1            -        22          4.4         9            27          5.4         
Stivers, Tom 7 4            2            7            0.286     5            13          0.385     7            20          0.350     7            8            0.875     11          2.9         4            26          6.5         
Weikel, Don 8 5            3            5            0.600     0            2            -        3            7            0.429     0            1            -        17          3.4         4            6            1.2         

Team Totals 5            52          140        0.371     35          97          0.361     87          237        0.367     30          42          0.714     148        29.7       51          239        47.8       
Opponent Totals 5            90          226        0.398     19          74          0.257     109        300        0.363     28          51          0.549     181        36.2       52          265        53.0       
Differential (38)        (86)        (0.027)   16          23          0.104     (22)        (63)        0.004     2            (9)          0.165     (33)        (6.5)       (1)          (26)        (5.2)       

TEAM #3 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Thornbury, Daniel 1 5            10          19          0.526     18          45          0.400     28          64          0.438     17          20          0.850     18          3.6         7            91          18.2       
Montgomery, Kent 2 6            9            37          0.243     3            23          0.130     12          60          0.200     2            2            1.000     33          5.5         13          29          4.8         
Kleier, Sean 3 6            5            14          0.357     13          40          0.325     18          54          0.333     0            0            -        18          3.0         6            49          8.2         
Doutrick, Chuck 4 6            18          31          0.581     0            1            -        18          32          0.563     3            4            0.750     28          4.7         9            39          6.5         
Adair, Larry 5 6            12          33          0.364     0            0            -        12          33          0.364     3            12          0.250     20          3.3         16          27          4.5         
Decanini, Paul 6 6            0            0            -        1            12          0.083     1            12          0.083     0            0            -        4            0.7         0            3            0.5         
Parkinson, Paul 7 6            8            20          0.400     1            4            0.250     9            24          0.375     2            5            0.400     19          3.2         9            21          3.5         
Lynn, Will 8 4            7            15          0.467     4            18          0.222     11          33          0.333     4            5            0.800     17          4.3         6            30          7.5         

Team Totals 6            69          169        0.408     40          143        0.280     109        312        0.349     31          48          0.646     157        26.2       66          289        48.2       
Opponent Totals 6            94          197        0.477     26          104        0.250     120        301        0.399     39          69          0.565     211        35.2       55          305        50.8       
Differential (25)        (28)        (0.069)   14          39          0.030     (11)        11          (0.050)   (8)          (21)        0.081     (54)        (9.0)       11          (16)        (2.6)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #4 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Peniston, Chris 1 5            4            14          0.286     5            19          0.263     9            33          0.273     1            5            0.200     31          6.2         5            24          4.8         
Dudley, Lance 2 5            5            11          0.455     9            23          0.391     14          34          0.412     5            11          0.455     18          3.6         9            42          8.4         
Gnau, Brian 3 4            2            7            0.286     0            7            -        2            14          0.143     0            0            -        8            2.0         6            4            1.0         
Green, Alex 4 4            24          41          0.585     3            18          0.167     27          59          0.458     2            6            0.333     22          5.5         12          59          14.8       
Williams, Neal 5 5            12          24          0.500     0            1            -        12          25          0.480     7            14          0.500     18          3.6         7            31          6.2         
Timbario, Matt 6 5            6            16          0.375     3            7            0.429     9            23          0.391     2            2            1.000     21          4.2         4            23          4.6         
Gelhaus, Jeff 7 5            16          38          0.421     1            4            0.250     17          42          0.405     4            7            0.571     38          7.6         15          39          7.8         
Glover, Mark 8 5            2            6            0.333     1            1            1.000     3            7            0.429     0            0            -        3            0.6         1            7            1.4         

Team Totals 5            71          157        0.452     22          80          0.275     93          237        0.392     21          45          0.467     159        31.8       59          229        45.8       
Opponent Totals 5            52          131        0.397     31          103        0.301     83          234        0.355     27          49          0.551     115        23.0       52          224        44.8       
Differential 19          26          0.055     (9)          (23)        (0.026)   10          3            0.037     (6)          (4)          (0.084)   44          8.8         7            5            1.0         

TEAM #5 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Tindall, Jeff 1 4            1            8            0.125     0            2            -        1            10          0.100     0            2            -        10          2.5         3            2            0.5         
Kerrick, Andy 2 5            6            11          0.545     5            15          0.333     11          26          0.423     0            1            -        26          5.2         7            27          5.4         
Spurling, Brian 3 5            7            19          0.368     1            14          0.071     8            33          0.242     8            12          0.667     22          4.4         8            25          5.0         
Dant, Steve 4 5            8            27          0.296     1            8            0.125     9            35          0.257     4            8            0.500     32          6.4         10          23          4.6         
Davenport, Aaron 5 5            21          48          0.438     0            1            -        21          49          0.429     4            5            0.800     24          4.8         15          46          9.2         
Kemme, John 6 4            1            1            1.000     0            1            -        1            2            0.500     0            0            -        4            1.0         3            2            0.5         
Cox, Wyatt 7 4            3            12          0.250     8            23          0.348     11          35          0.314     0            0            -        10          2.5         6            30          7.5         
Brutcher, Brad 8 5            16          40          0.400     3            22          0.136     19          62          0.306     18          21          0.857     35          7.0         9            59          11.8       

Team Totals 5            63          166        0.380     18          86          0.209     81          252        0.321     34          49          0.694     163        32.6       61          214        42.8       
Opponent Totals 5            65          151        0.430     39          132        0.295     104        283        0.367     22          47          0.468     179        35.8       53          269        53.8       
Differential (2)          15          (0.050)   (21)        (46)        (0.086)   (23)        (31)        (0.046)   12          2            0.226     (16)        (3.2)       8            (55)        (11.0)     

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Young, Bob 1 4            2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            6            0.333     1            2            0.500     9            2.3         3            5            1.3         
Hayden, James 2 6            8            24          0.333     3            19          0.158     11          43          0.256     14          22          0.636     39          6.5         11          39          6.5         
Melendez, Sancho 3 6            21          49          0.429     4            20          0.200     25          69          0.362     20          23          0.870     53          8.8         18          74          12.3       
Franklin, Steve 4 4            14          38          0.368     1            4            0.250     15          42          0.357     7            13          0.538     18          4.5         6            38          9.5         
Marshall, Perry 5 5            6            21          0.286     13          31          0.419     19          52          0.365     4            5            0.800     24          4.8         9            55          11.0       
Scharfenberger, John 6 6            41          84          0.488     0            1            -        41          85          0.482     10          11          0.909     26          4.3         18          92          15.3       
Pavoni, Joe 7 4            3            13          0.231     1            2            0.500     4            15          0.267     0            0            -        10          2.5         12          9            2.3         
Bosse, Dan 8 6            1            2            0.500     3            9            0.333     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        10          1.7         1            11          1.8         

Team Totals 6            96          237        0.405     25          86          0.291     121        323        0.375     56          76          0.737     189        31.5       78          323        53.8       
Opponent Totals 6            86          208        0.413     30          90          0.333     116        298        0.389     52          87          0.598     196        32.7       79          314        52.3       
Differential 10          29          (0.008)   (5)          (4)          (0.042)   5            25          (0.014)   4            (11)        0.139     (7)          (1.2)       (1)          9            1.5         



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #7 Orange Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Crawford, Ray 1 5            12          40          0.300     12          35          0.343     24          75          0.320     3            16          0.188     39          7.8         7            63          12.6       
Johnson, Henry 2 5            20          40          0.500     7            29          0.241     27          69          0.391     11          18          0.611     22          4.4         6            72          14.4       
Kolb, Richard 3 5            13          42          0.310     0            0            -        13          42          0.310     2            6            0.333     25          5.0         12          28          5.6         
Dillihay, Baker 4 5            2            9            0.222     0            4            -        2            13          0.154     0            0            -        5            1.0         7            4            0.8         
Wheatley, Tim 5 5            2            14          0.143     2            7            0.286     4            21          0.190     5            6            0.833     16          3.2         9            15          3.0         
Willinger, Kenny 6 5            19          47          0.404     0            1            -        19          48          0.396     7            14          0.500     30          6.0         11          45          9.0         
Spencer, Mike 7 4            2            13          0.154     0            0            -        2            13          0.154     0            0            -        13          3.3         9            4            1.0         
Zachary, Jeff 8 5            4            14          0.286     0            0            -        4            14          0.286     0            0            -        20          4.0         2            8            1.6         

Team Totals 5            74          219        0.338     21          76          0.276     95          295        0.322     28          60          0.467     170        34.0       63          239        47.8       
Opponent Totals 5            55          145        0.379     29          83          0.349     84          228        0.368     42          60          0.700     163        32.6       62          239        47.8       
Differential 19          74          (0.041)   (8)          (7)          (0.073)   11          67          (0.046)   (14)        0            (0.233)   7            1.4         1            0            0.0         

TEAM #8 Maroon Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hildreth, Bryan 1 5            1            6            0.167     0            1            -        1            7            0.143     1            3            0.333     8            1.6         6            3            0.6         
Jury, Jim 2 3            4            8            0.500     3            18          0.167     7            26          0.269     1            4            0.250     14          4.7         6            18          6.0         
Willinger, Ken 3 5            0            3            -        0            0            -        0            3            -        0            0            -        4            0.8         4            0            0.0         
Ransdell, Ken 4 5            11          25          0.440     7            29          0.241     18          54          0.333     13          27          0.481     13          2.6         15          56          11.2       
Brinke, Rob 5 5            6            12          0.500     2            12          0.167     8            24          0.333     5            8            0.625     14          2.8         2            23          4.6         
Miescke, Mike 6 5            7            27          0.259     3            12          0.250     10          39          0.256     2            6            0.333     19          3.8         9            25          5.0         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 5            11          12          0.917     3            13          0.231     14          25          0.560     10          18          0.556     22          4.4         11          41          8.2         
Eskridge, David 8 5            21          36          0.583     4            18          0.222     25          54          0.463     10          18          0.556     49          9.8         13          64          12.8       

Team Totals 5            61          129        0.473     22          103        0.214     83          232        0.358     42          84          0.500     143        28.6       66          230        46.0       
Opponent Totals 5            53          125        0.424     27          81          0.333     80          206        0.388     36          57          0.632     137        27.4       76          223        44.6       
Differential 8            4            0.049     (5)          22          (0.119)   3            26          (0.030)   6            27          (0.132)   6            1.2         (10)        7            1.4         

TEAM #9 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 5            11          22          0.500     9            26          0.346     20          48          0.417     5            6            0.833     16          3.2         8            54          10.8       
Flynn, Aron 2 4            6            12          0.500     4            13          0.308     10          25          0.400     2            3            0.667     14          3.5         5            26          6.5         
Marshall, J. J. 3 5            6            17          0.353     1            3            0.333     7            20          0.350     1            5            0.200     31          6.2         9            16          3.2         
Hart, Brian 4 5            15          29          0.517     9            26          0.346     24          55          0.436     5            10          0.500     24          4.8         11          62          12.4       
Wheatley, Tommy 5 5            2            6            0.333     1            2            0.500     3            8            0.375     0            0            -        4            0.8         0            7            1.4         
Hudson, Charlie 6 3            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        1            0.3         1            0            0.0         
Meyer, Kenyon 7 3            6            24          0.250     1            2            0.500     7            26          0.269     5            8            0.625     33          11.0       5            20          6.7         
Moore, Juston 8 5            12          31          0.387     10          29          0.345     22          60          0.367     4            14          0.286     36          7.2         13          58          11.6       

Team Totals 5            58          143        0.406     35          101        0.347     93          244        0.381     22          46          0.478     159        31.8       52          243        48.6       
Opponent Totals 5            56          161        0.348     28          107        0.262     84          268        0.313     24          42          0.571     158        31.6       57          220        44.0       
Differential 2            (18)        0.058     7            (6)          0.085     9            (24)        0.068     (2)          4            (0.093)   1            0.2         (5)          23          4.6         


